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Allied Health and Service Integration 

Minutes for the RIGG meeting 

6 October 2023 

These are the minutes from the Roadmap 

Implementation Governance Group meeting. 

We say RIGG for short. 

Minutes are notes that say what we talked 

about in the meeting. 

The meeting was on 6 October 2023. 
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What we talked about at the meeting 

Simon Cotterell started the meeting. 

He talked about some things in the budget 
for health. 

The budget says what the government will 

spend money on. 

We talked about 

• MyMedicare 

• Digital Health. 
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MyMedicare 

We spoke about MyMedicare. 

MyMedicare is a new way to help doctors 

know more about their patients. 

This will help your doctor to 

• Understand the care you need 

• Give you better care. 

It is your choice to use MyMedicare. 
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RIGG members said they were worried about 

• More paperwork to get health care 

• People using telehealth instead of seeing 

the doctor in person 

• Doctors are not helping enough people with 

disability in supported accommodation. 

Supported accommodation is where people 

with disability live with support. 
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Digital Health 

The government is spending money to make 

My Health Record better. 

My Health Record is a website that can keep 

your health info together. 

This helps your doctor to see what your other 

doctors have said. 

It is your choice to have your info in My Health 

Record or not. 
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The government is spending money to make 

My Health Record easier for you to get to. 

There is now a My Health Record app you 

can use on your smartphone. 

RIGG members said it might not be easy for 

people with intellectual disability to use My 

Health Record. 

The Department said they want My Health 

Record to be used by everyone who wants it. 

The Department will talk more with RIGG 

members about My Health Record. 



What will happen next 

We want to make sure the government thinks 

about people with intellectual disability when 

they make changes to how to get health care. 

We will talk about this at the next meeting. 

The next meeting will be on 27 November. 

Council for Intellectual Disability made this document Easy Read. CID for short. 
You need to ask CID if you want to use any pictures in this document. 
You can contact CID at business@cid.org.au. 7 
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